ATSD Series
RELAY CONTROL DEVICE
currentlighting.com/dual-lite
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
 Rev 05/17/22
DL_ATSD_SPEC_R01

transfer a switched emergency lighting
load to a designated emergency source.
ORDERING GUIDE
ATSD
Model
ATSD Relay Control Device
CATALOG #
ATSD Series
RELAY CONTROL DEVICE
currentlighting.com/dual-lite
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 2
 Rev 05/17/22
DL_ATSD_SPEC_R01
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
The ATSD relay control device senses the loss of normal power and
switches the AC ballast input power connection to an unswitched,
generator or inverter-supplied lighting circuit. No routine maintenance
is required to keep the ATSD functional; however, like other life
safety unit equipment, it should be checked periodically to ensure that
it is working properly. Operates at a dual input voltage of 120 or 277VAC.
STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE
•	 Easy installation inside of ballast channel
•	 Compatible with all lamp types
•	 Battery case made of galvanized steel
•	 Low power consumption
•	 Maximum power consumption: 1.6 Watts
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
Standard: -20˚C to 65˚C (-4˚F to 149˚F)
ELECTRONICS DIMENSIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
8.0”
20.4 cm
1.18”
3.0 cm
1.18”
3.0 cm
AC
BALLAST
OR
DRIVERATSD
G
N
NORMAL
POWER
GENERATOR
TRANSFER
SWITCH
WALL
SWITCH
EMERGENCY
PANEL
WHITE
WHITE
BLACK
BLUE
RED
BROWN
BLACK 120V
OR
ORANGE 277V
(Cap Unused Lead)
NEUTRAL BUS
FOR EMERGENCY
PANEL
NEUTRAL BUS
FOR NORMAL PANEL
WHT/RED
WHT/BLK